high school level.

o three local school administrative units will participate in the pilot program

o local school administrative units shall use salary supplement funds for newly
hired teachers at low-performing schools

. salary supplement shall be fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000)

o paid to "up to" 10 newly hired teachers at the middle or high school level

o teachers must have nonprovisional certification in and are teaching in one or more
of the following areas of teacher certification:

o Middle grades mathematics,
o Middle grades science,

[...]

administrative units and take geographical diversity into account. Selected local school
administrative units shall use salary supplement funds for newly hired teachers at low-
performing schools. Each of the pilot units shall receive funds to provide for a salary
supplement of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to up to 10 newly hired teachers at the middle
or high school level who have non-provisional certification in and are teaching in one or more of
the following areas of teacher certification:
(l) Middle grades mathematics,
(2) Middle grades science,